CHARLES HOWSON ABBE ARCHITECT

THE &1
THE 0CTAGON

252 East 49 Street

New York City

April 21, 1938

The Secretary of the American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

1741 New York Avenue

washington, P, C.

Dear Sir;

I am enclosing for your consideration my application for membership
in the Institute. Also enclosed is my check for twenty~-five dollars
($25.00) and a recéipt from the New York Chapter for the duplicate

application.

I trust that your action on this application will be favorable.

Sincerely yours,

Ct—arex 4f1>1»s—=a31~ (/4L—t(/‘21s

Charles Howson Abbe CHA/ajv

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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. 2 NDER authority to elect members, as vested
’ Z in me by The Board of Directors of The
American Institute of Architects, by resolution

A.I. A. Document No. 272 of The Executive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP :) % ;\;

Form ST meeting on December 10-13, 1934; and in accord w3
with the attached report of The Board of - . T

\ Examiners, I hereby declare Dated March 24, 1938 .

Charles Howson 4hbe Received April 21,  1938.

elected a corporate member of The American Granted July 1, 1938.
Institute of Architects and assigned to member-
ship in the New YOI‘k Chapter, MEMBERSHIP Ng 248

effective July i, 19 38

) %»‘- \}- J“fﬁ—' Secretary
q APPLICAZ{%ON FOR MEMBERSHIP

88
gs 0
eQ '
3 g RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
é‘é A Name of applicant .. ChiaTles Howson Abbe, .. .. Chapter .. New. YQrk.........
. o -
%3 B Address of applicant ...252. Fast, 4A9th Street, New York, Ne Je..o.o.....
v C Applicant proposed by Villlam, Lescaze..and .. F.. Rv.Boasange............
2 z D dj)j:licatio]rrz1 ricé:ived with check for $.25.00..... O vunnnn. & pril 21, 19 38
cZ e
[Te] : I . . -~
}‘E R E Applicationveenried for correction (&xhibits) ... ......... May 2, 19 38,
S ¢ Exhibits receivede.sececececscessenecenes May 4, 1938.
£z F Application in due order on .. ....ov it May 4, 1938 .
60
G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

é g (2a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. June. 5,.19 38, on May 5, 1938 .
<5
§ _é (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on ......... 19...,0n 19 .
) .
g OE) H. Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on ... ... May 2, 19 38,
x o
< c
5 _%) 1. Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending
o > admission omthat-epplicatton bedenied-received on .. ... ... May 6, 19 38§
E5S
52
E % J. No report from chapter executive commitiee 0n. .. ...ovovven.. 9 .
Z 0
z 1) K. Application sent to The Board of Examiners on .............. June 22, 19 38
o35 '
é g L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on ........... June 22, 19 3&
<3 '
uéé M. Applicant WAS admitted On . ....oeeriiiai iy July 1, 1938.
o .
N. Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to
chapter and letter to proposers 0n .. ........ccvvvinvenn.. June 27, 19 28
0. Notice of denial of afplication to chapter and applicant and § . . .

returned 10 @pPlicant on ............eiiieeaaniiaaen 19

P. Questionnaire, in re: registration (New York)..HMay 2, 1938. Rec'd 5/9/38

(a)



A member, by virtue of his membership in The
Institute, becomes a member of the chapter of The
Institute within the territory of which he resides
or has his place of business, as he elects, but he pays
an admission fee to The Institute only. The admis-
sion fee to membership in The Institute normally is
twenty-five dollars. (For 1936 this fee was re-
duced to five dollars.)

A member pays annual dues both to The Insti-
tute and to the chapter. The annual dues to The
Institute normally are twenty-five dollars (for 1936
Institute dues were reduced to twenty dollars) and
those to the chapter are fixed in its by-laws.

Normally the period between the time of filing

}
an application and the time it is acted on by The
Board of The Institute is four months. The period
will be longer if the application must be returned
to the applicant for corrections or if additional ex-
hibits of the applicant’s work are required by The
Board of Examiners.

If an application is denied, the amount prepaid
by the applicant for annual dues and for admission
fee, less five dollars for examination fee, will be
returned to him.

An applicant whose application has been denied

without prejudice may reapply for admission to

membership a year or more after the date of The
Secretary’s notice to him of his non-admission. -

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1

2. State whether a
natural or a nat-
uralized citizen.

ves, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

4. State whether
restdence or office
eddress.

sion from the AIA Arch

5. State  whether
‘h a5 a praciicing
D architect, a teach-
£ er, a public offi-

= eial, ete.

8.  Exhibit re-
quired.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written pe

1. My full name is

(harles Howson Abbe
the United. states

2 Iama citizen of : .

3. My‘legal residence is in the City of New York | ,
. r

" County of - Rew York State of ew York , .

4, My address in The Institute records will be 252 zast 49th street

Stree?
Gity New York City . state WoYe ' ]
' an empleyee of William Lescaze
5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as pLoy Le .

New York

6. I desire to be a member of the ~ Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of which I
desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations there-
under of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with- such by-laws,
rules, and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter. :

8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
receipt therefor.

enclose my check for $ 25,00, for admission fee and the current annual dues. It is my under-
standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-

"? turned to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an examination fee.

o Mreczo M

Sign full name in ink

Date March 24 19 38

NS



A4.1. 4. Document No. 272
Form 81

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Jane 87 1907  Place of birth ~ Plainfield, N.de

11, I am registered or licensed to practice architecture as follows:

States o Registration or license numbers . Date of last registration
New York 4604 1938
(a) I hold a Certificate No. ..ooeeememeene of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
'

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following schools:
(). (d) (&) Write

Hicl S h 1 : L initials of de-
(a) 18l Behoo Plainfield 9 N. J. City State Graduation year gree.
(b) Private School Leomis 3chool Windsor Conne. 1926
Name of School City State Graduation year )
(c) College or University Harvard University Cambridge,iiass. for 4 years.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AlA Ai}rchives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Graduation Year 1930 BeSe .
Degree
(d) College or University New York University, NeY.Ce, NeYe for years,
Graduation Year 1933 Bach. Arch. .
. ' Degree
(e) Post-graduate at for years. .
Degree
13. 1 held the following named scholarships:
(a) .
Year
(b) .
Year
14. I have traveled in the following countries:
in .
Year
in .
’ Year
in .
Year
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PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

15. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and addresses
of my principal émployers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by ‘each:

Classification From To Name of Employer City
Junior 1929-31 latenser, Bastow & Way New York City
& Student 1932-34 5. Clements Horsley New York City

senior 1934-present William Iescaze New Yerk City

Prite in Classifi-
cation Column the
word  Student,
Junidor, or Senior,
to indicate your
classification as
draftsman in each
case.

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

'16. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-

ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation:
State From To Name of Firm or Corporation

If your practice

was mdm%ual do

not write in the N
last column to the

right.

17. 1 have 'taughi architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith as follows:
" State From To Name of School or College My Title

18. In my capacity of architect, I have held the public offices listed below:
Title of Office City and State From To



A.1.4. Document No. 272
Form S1

19. I list below and attach photographs of two or more of the buildings or other works of which I am
the author.

Name of Work . City State

Exkibits required.

MEMBERSHIP IN NON-ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

20. I am a member of civic or semi-public organizations listed below:
Name of Organization City State
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21. I have held offices in non-architectural organizations as follows:
Office Name of Organization Year
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22. 1 have written the following papers relating to architecture and the arts and sciences allied therewith:
Title Publication Year
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MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

23. Member of Institute

24. Junior of Institute

. 25. Associate of following Chapters:

26. Member of State Association in

From To

from to
Slate

27. 1 have held offices in the architectural organizations listed below:

Office

Architectural Organization

Reason for
Termination

Year

28. 1 am not indebted to The Institute 6_1' to any of-its chapters or state association members. -
(If there are exceptions, state details)

I certify that each and all of the foregoing statements are true and correct.

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above vby the appli-
cant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this community

Applicant

and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and 1 propose him therefor.
I have known the applicant for 4_

Signed L{/{ CU QA rens

lescagp

years. I have known the applicant for / 9

years.

Proposer
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CHARLES HOWSON ABBE ARCHITECT

N

\

Mchives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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g}pr information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHI\\/E
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A

quoted, or published without written permission from the
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252 East 49 Street
New York City
May 3, 1938,

¥r, Charles T, Ingham, American Institute of Architects
The Qctagon, 1741 New York Avenue
Washington, DP. C.

Dear Mr. Inghm’

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of May 2nd requesting
Photographs of work of which I am the author.

As you will have noted in my application I have been working with
¥r. Lescaze for the past four years as an employee. Mainly my work
has been on problems of design.

Under separate cover I am mailing a group pf progress pho tographs
of the buildings on which I have been working for the past year and
a half, and of which I bave been in charge of the design. These are
the phtographs which I have recently submitted to the Admissions
Committe of the New York Chapter, and which I trust, will be what
you are looking for, I will appreciate your returning them at
your convenience.

Sincerely yours,

Charles Howson Abbe. CHA/ajv
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RECORD OF REGISTRATION TO PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE

| ST,
RE ﬁ”w

Sl Miy g 3933

OF __Charles Howson Abb y York City \. TFhlixi
@ ),
APPLICANT FOR MEMBERSHIP IN *1§g;i , Aﬁgig;“

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Is the applicant registered or licensed in the state of New York?

? Answer: Yes

Did the applicant have a Certificate of the National Council of
Architectural Registration Boards? No record

If so, please give Certificate Number

Was his registration by the State by examination or by exemption?

Answer: By examination: Yes By exemption:

If registered by examination, was that examination written or oral?
Answer: By written examination: Yes By oral examination:
What was the scope of the examination? ' ~

Answer: A wpitten examination in Planning, Structural

Desicn and Supervision of Construction

Date of last registration: August 1937

Current Hegistration Number: 4604,

(Signature of Secretary of the Board)

State Board of Examiners of Architects
(Name of Board)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 27, 1938

Dear Mr. ibbes ;

The Becretary is happy to inform you that your applica-
tion for membership in The Imstitute was acted on favorably
by The Board of Directors and that you were admitted to core
porate membership -in The Inatitute and assigned to the New
York Chapter, effective July 1, 1938. You will be a member
of that chapter, or of seme other chapter if you later trans-
fer thereto, until your membership in The Institute terminaztes.

Your certificate of mémbership, duly executed by the of-
ficers of The Institute, will be gent to you in due course.

The Board of Dirsctors welcomes you to wembership in The’
Institn;qvandzihg,Sgeret&ry'a office is at your service to
the extent of its powers. N e

veloped largely from problems arizing within the chapters. By
taking an sotive part ia your chaptar sffairs you will contribute
%o the advancement of the objects of The Institute snd will in-
crease the benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

Toe policies and the activities of Tue Iﬁé%itﬁte are de-

We bespeak your active toopsration,

Sincerely,

LA, {7

Bec
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Mr. Charles Howson Abbe, Aulife, -~ -
252 East 49th Street,
Kew York, N. Y.

CTL/G
Enclosure

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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A. 1. A. Form 850
(Revised Edition—=2-6-46)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHiNGgTON 6, D. C,
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1946
li»y Charles Howson Abbe
Tenth Floor Bulletin Rldg.
Philadelphia 7, Penna,

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues.

‘This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1945. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

‘We sincerely hope that present conditions which so adversely affect the practice of
architecture will definitely change for the better in the early future, thus making it
convenient for you to meet your present obligation to The Institute and to restore your
good standing before December 31, 1946.

‘The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

fj.?m,x,_ua-._-.fq.@&_ Q. "J:..;rmu‘,c?‘ o | P

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Secretary.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
L Mra.Danisl. S. Reedinger , Secretary
~Pennsylyanis Soacieky Chapter, A.LA.

IF YOU ARE IN MILITARY SERVICE THIS NOTICE IS
NOT EFFECTIVE, PROVIDSD INFORMATION CONCERN-
ING YOUR BRANCH OF SERVICE, RANK AND ADDRESS
REACHES THE OCTAGOY BY APRIL 15, 1946




L

ADDRESS REPLY TO

HORSLEY STRUCTURES, INC.

PREFABRICATED STRUCTURES - ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SERVICES - |INDUSTRIAL DESIGN - LARGE - SCALE PLANNING

BOISE, IDAHO, 506 IDAHO FIRST NAT'L BANK BLDG.
PORTLAND 4, OREGON, 308 LUMBERMENS BUILDING
EUGENE, OREGON

NEW YORK 17, N. Y., 205 EAST 42nd STREET

June 24, 1946

Alexander C, Robinson III., Secretary
The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon .
Washington 6, D. C,
Dear Sir:
I am enclosing my check in the amount of $45.00
in payment of duss owing to December 31, 1946,
I will appreciate your informing me as to what
other steps are required in order to restore my membership

in the Institute,

Yours very truly,

Charles Abbe

Restoaration Notice attachad.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

A.1.A4. Form S53
(Revised Edition 8-28-46)

‘THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Mr. Charles Howson Abbe
Tenth Fleoor, Bulletin Building
Philsdelphia, Penns,

Payment for your indebtedness for dues to The Institute has been received, and your
suspension has been lifted as of the date of this notice. The Board is gratified that
you have been able to do this and assures you of its continued good wishes.

Notice of the restoration of your membership has been given to the chapters of

which you are a member.

Date..June ?87 ., 19486.... m%ﬁ‘.‘&mq‘e@hﬂ.%m ’

Secretary.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

—-Mry--Doniel--By-ROGATFEPOP----rrorrmeomr e » Secretary

8 P TY DALY U 1 N ——— Chapter, A.IA.
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Qctober 19, 1971

Mr. Charles H. Abbe, AIA
Barnbrook
Newtown, Pa, 18940

Daar My, Ahbe:

Your letter of October 10 {ndicates that you may be eligible
to be a elected a Member Emeritus. 8Such status would
enable you to remain in the AIA and the Chapter with full
rights and privileges, while being relieved of further dues

payments.

If you would please fill i‘n the enclosed application form
and return it to this office, we shall be glad to asee that
the matter receives the Secretary’'s prompt attention.

Sincerely vours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

MM:hrs
Enclosure

cc: Administrator, Philadelphia Chapter, AIA

Slind note to Chapler: Plesase advias us {f Mr. Abbe is in

good stunding.
MM
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|

\

The Phlladelr‘ma “CRapter \

American Institute of Architects’
“\

Architects Building
Philacelpnia, Pa. 18703
LOcust 9-3186

&7

/

17 Xavember 1971

Mr.
Rarriarook
Newtown, Pennsylvania
Dezr Mr, Abbe:

You nzve been a good-standing member of the Philadelphia
r/AnlericaI Institute of Architects for many years
t like to see your forfeit your membership.

With the new changes in the bylaws that were passed at the
Convention in Detrocit this they have lowered the age
of an applicant for Emleruus Membership to 60, instead of
yveers of age,

GaT‘

In view af that fact, you vwould be elibible for the Member-

ship Emeritus aud I am enclosing application for same. As

an Emeritcs member af the Institute; yeouw would retain all of

the = _._b,i’]_lﬂr*&ilﬁ privileges of active corporate membership, while

from the pavment of further dues to the AIA,
Also,

being relived
Chapter, and Sta»_tev— Society.

1 ta The Institute =t 1785 X
-20036,

Please mail the completed form
chusetts Avenue, N.W., Washington, B.C.

Vexy truly yaurs,

,;. / 7 22t

ATA ‘7%

Lo

Herman A. Hassinger,
Presicent

HAH:ims

encl..

c: Maureen Marx

the
the- Institute: would appro-e
your application made retroactive ta Januzry lstof this year.

Noy 22 7977

DIRECTORS

e

SH BUANETTE PH D L<ECUTw

PCSITO. ACM.N STRATOR

‘AL ARG TATACINCD
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1 wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

[Od 1| am more than 70 years of age.

&rl amﬁ/years of age, retired, and not engaged in architecture.

[0 ! am unable to engage in architecture.

anding in the Institute and the FW%‘I chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

| have been in good st

Date \"7"7)4 b i Z—.L‘/x 191 OJ\Q&,QJ”X /'% M

(APPLICANT’S FULL SIGNATURE IN INK)

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, the Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.




p—— g — - . -

The Phitadelphia Chapter
‘;\rﬁerican Institute of Architects
Architects Building
Philadelphia, Pa. 19103

LOcust 9-3186

22 December 1971

Mrs. Maureen Marx

The American Institute of Architects
1785 Massachusetts N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Dear Mrs. Marx:

The following application has been found in order and
therefore I am forwarding to you for further and final
processing - Charles H. Abbe, AIA is applying for
Membership Emeritus.

Sincerely,

anita M. Sano

encls.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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DEC 27 195

DIRECTORS CHARLES H. BURNETTE, PH.D., EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR / GILLIAN W. ESPOSITO, ADMINISTRATOR
HERMAN A. HASSINGER, PRESIDENT /  ARTHUR B.WHITE 1STVP / PAUL M. COPE, JR.VP / JOHN F.HAYES, VP /  MARVIN BORNFRIEND, SECRETARY /  JOHN RAUCH, TREASURER
MFIVIN RRFPHFR / 1ENN CIFMMER / NAVIN CRANF / FRENFRICK M FRANEFY / AIRFRT J. HUBER / JOE J. JORDAN / ALAN LEVY / E. J. MESSERSMITH. JR. / THOMAS A. T0DD / SHIRLEY VERNON
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

RECORD AND SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION
FOR

MEMBERSHIP EMERITUS ELECTION

To The Secretary and
The Committee on Membership
The American Institute of Architects -

Name of Member: Charles H. Albe Chapter Assignment: Philadelphia
Corporate Membership Record: State Organization Assignment: Pennsyldvania Society

Elected: 1938 f ;
Dues Status—National: paid 1971 of Architects

Dues Status — Component(s): in good standing
Age: 64

Recommendation: See attached record.

Suggested Effective Date: January 1, 1972

January 5, 1972

DATE MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

CERTIFICATION OF ACTION OF THE SECRETARY
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

On the basis of the information provided above, and related data attached, and in accordance with the
Bylaws and rules of The Institute, as the Chairman of the Committee on Membership and the Secretary
of The American Institute of Architects, I hereby declare that I have this day elected Charles H.
Abbe a Member Emeritus.

Effective: January 1, 1972

January 5, 1972

DATE ‘ SECRETARY
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November 1, 1994

Invoice date

000002808

Member number
- ,,__\ )
W)

31 Hickory Hts
Lansdale, PA 19446-5868

st

= THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Corrections/changes:

Member name

First MI Last
Mailing address

Street

City, state, ZIP

Teleph

Facsimile

Occasionally, members are included on mailing lists to outside
vendors. Do you wish to be excluded? (] (1) Yes

- IMPORTANT: Please complete all sections ( mcludmg reverse side).

Supplemental dues determination
ARCHITECT MEMBERS ONLY

AIA Bylaws require that all architect members complete this section.
Architect members who own or manage an organization using architects to
perform services for the public are responsible for supplemental dues, which
must be submitted with payment of this invoice.

Please CHECK one of the following:

[J 2) I am a sole proprietor with no other architects working for me. 1 owe
for myself (calculate below).

[0 3) 1 own or manage a firm using architects to perform services for
the public and am responsible for the 1995 supplemental dues for
my firm. I owe for myself and other architects (calculate below).

3 4) Town or manage a firm using architects to perform services for
the public. The 1995 supplemental dues are being paid by:
Name
Member number

[0 5) Ineither own nor manage a firm using architects to perform
services for the public and am exempt from supplemental dues.

x) # of architects who are AIA members
y) # of architects who are not AIA members

—~—

guoted, or published without written permission from the AlTA AFchives, 1735 New York Ave. NV, Washington, DC 20006

Individual dues

National Emeritus Dues 47.00
American Architectural Foundation Contribution* 20.00
Scholarship# 10.00
PAC Donation* 5100

*Voluntary (see reverse)

(x) National x $75 = _ ArchiPAC donations:
y) National x $182= O (6) My voluntary donation is drawn on a personal or
noncorporate account.
=) My voluntary donation is drawn on a corporate account.
Supplemental dues total
(transfer total to bottom)
#*National Deduction is 94.7%
Do Not Detach Do Not Detach
Invoice date November 1, 1994 Name C. H. Abbe Member number 000002808

Professional interest areas

As part of your basic services for 1995, one PIA is free. Each additional PIA costs $50. Please indicate your selection(s).






